## 502625706 01/08/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2672315

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
INTELLIGRATED, INC. 09/27/2010							
RECEIVING PARTY D	)ATA						
Name: INTELLIGRATED HEADQUARTERS, LLC							
Street Address:	7901 INNOVA	V NOIT	VAY				
City:	MASON	MASON					
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНІО					
Postal Code:	45040						
		13758′	160				
Property Type  Application Number: 13		13758	Number 8160				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (513)651-6981							
Phone:		516800					
Email: <i>Correspondence will h</i>		_	aw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name:			OWN TODD LLC				
Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET							
Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER							
	CINC	JINNAI	TI, OHIO 45202				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:							
	NUMBER:		0100353.0556405				
Address Line 4:			0100353.0556405 CHRISTIE TARVIN				
Address Line 4:							
Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET  NAME OF SUBMITTE			CHRISTIE TARVIN				

PATENT REEL: 031917 FRAME: 0848

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Intelligrated, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 7901 Innovation Way, Mason, OH 45040-9498 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the United States Patents and United States Patent Application listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Patents"), and the inventions described therein (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Intelligrated Headquarters, LLC, a Delaware LLC having its principal place of business at 7901 Innovation Way, Mason, OH 45040-9498 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in to and under the Patents and Inventions:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and Inventions, and any and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with the right to file such applications, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement of the Patents.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and ag interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR agreement in conflict herewith.	rees that it has the full right to convey the entire has not executed, and will not execute, any
	Mark B/Tefend Vice President and General Counsel Intelligrated, Inc.
STATE OF Onio )	
COUNTY OF Warrer )	•
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	ay of <u>September</u> , 2010.
	any M. Ball

CINLibrary 0100352.0509449 2185976v1

AMY M. BALL
WOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in Warren County
Wy commission expires Feb. 21, 2013

( Notary Public

## **SCHEDULE**

Country	Title	Filing /	Application /
		Issue Date	Patent Number
US	Sortation System, Components and Methods	03/01/2005	6,860,376
US	Accumulation Conveyor	05/10/2005	6,889,822
US	Releasable Connection for Sortation Conveyor Pusher	04/03/2007	7,198,145
US	Controlled Conveyor	05/13/2008	7,370,752
US	Sortation System Pusher	10/28/2008	7,441,646
US	Sortation Conveyor	04/14/2009	7,516,835
US	Sortation Conveyor and Crossover Switch Therefor	05/12/2009	7,530,441
US	Sortation Conveyor	06/23/2009	7,549,527
US	Sort Gap Control	07/23/2007	11/880,647
US	Roller Arrangement for Conveyor	09/11/2007	11/853,387
US	Sortation System	10/31/2007	11/981,752
US	Sortation Conveyor	05/14/2009	12/465,733
US	Zoned Accumulation Conveyor	03/19/2010	12/727,634
PCT	Zoned Accumulation Conveyor	03/19/2010	PCT/US10/27983

CINLibrary 0100352.0509449 2182125v3

PATENT REEL: 031917 FRAME: 0850

**RECORDED: 01/08/2014**